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SUBJECT INDEX


SUBJECT VOLUME 10 
PARAGRAPH 

REFERENCE 
Acceptance 

Actual 070202 
Constructive 070202 
Electronic 170103 

Claims 
Assignment Cancellation Documentation                      030107 
Assignment Documentation                     030106 
Authority for Assignments 030101 
Change of Name Agreement 030102 
Contract Disputes Act 120106 
Doubtful Claims--General 030201 
Federal Tort Claims Act 120104 
Foreign Claims Act 120105 
Government NonConcurrence in Transfer of Contract 030104 
Successor in Interest to Government Contract Agreement 030103 
Transfers Not Considered Assignments 030105 

Contracts 
Basic Ordering Agreements 030111 
Call Type 030109 
Change of Name Agreement 030102 
Classified 010205 
Contracting Relationship 010202 
Contracts as Supporting Documentation 090101 
Delivery Orders  090205 
General 010201 
Indefinite Delivery 030109 
Letter Contract Assignments 030108 
Maintenance Type 090602 
Open-End 030109 
Price Escalation Clause 090204 
Purchase Orders as Supporting Documents 090101 
Recurring Service 090602 
Shipment Overages 090203 
Shipment Shortages 090203 
Successor in Interest to Government Contract Agreement 030103 
Unilateral Purchase Order 030110 

Debt Collection 
Administrative Costs 180401 
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Bankruptcy 180601 
Calculating Simple Interest 180302 
Contracting Officer Debts 180102 
Credit Memorandum 180404 
Deferments 180501 
Demand for Payment--General 180201 
Demand Letters 

Initial 180202 
Second 180203 
Disbursing Officer Debts 180101 
Disputes 180204 
Interest Rate 180301 
List of Contractors Indebted to the United States 180407 
Minor Amounts 180402 
Offsets 180403 
Payment Schedules 180405 
Taxpayer Identification Number 060505 
Transfer of Debts Owed by Contractors 180406 

Discounts 
Computation of Discount 020104 
Computation of Discount Period 020102 
Erroneously Taken Discount 020202 
Liquidated Damages 020106 
Not Taken 020201 
Offer of 020101 
Progress Payment Liquidation 020105 
Terms 020103 
Voluntary--Miscellaneous Earnings 020203 

Electronic Data Interchange 
Applicability 170103 
Electronic Acceptance 170103 
Electronic Invoice 170103 
Electronic Payment Certification 170103 
Electronic Receipt 170103 
Electronic Signature 170103 
General 170101 
System Controls 170102 

Forms 
Administrative 080401 
Facsimile Signature 080303 
Facsimile Transmission of Payment Vouchers 080504 
General 080101 
Payee's Certificate--Mental Disability 080301 
Responsibility for Preparation of Forms 080102 

A-2




DoD Financial Management Regulation Volume 10, Appendix A 

     Numbered Forms           
DD Form 250--Material Inspection and Receiving Report 070202/080101 
DD Form 281--Voucher for Emergency or Extraordinary 110211

 Expense Expenditures 
DD Form 553--Deserter, Absentee Wanted by the Armed Forces 120110 
DD Form 652--Meal Ticket 140107 
DD Form 1131--Cash Collection Voucher 100207 
DD Form 1155--Order for Supplies or Services 070202/080101 
DD Form 1164--Service Order for Personal Property 150104 
DD Form 1299--Application for Shipment and/or Storage of 150104

 Personal Property 
DD FORM 1348-1--DoD Single Line Item Release/Receipt Document 100104 
DD Form 1556--Request, Authorization, Agreement, Certification 120212 

of Training and Reimbursement 
General Services Administration Form 789--Statement, Voucher, 040115/100101 

Schedule of Withdrawals and Credits 
Optional Form 1017G--Journal Voucher 160301 
Optional Form 1129--Reimbursement Voucher for Imprest Fund 100106 
Postal Service Form 3203--Printed Stamped Envelopes Order 160601 
Postal Service Form 3544--Post Office Receipt for Money 160301 
Postal Service Form 3614--Business Reply Mail Application 160603 

and Annual Renewal Notice 
Postal Service Form 5639--Express Mail Corporate Account Application 160606 
Standard Form 44--Purchase Order-Invoice Voucher 080101/090701 
Standard Form 270--Request for Advance or Reimbursement 190104 
Standard Form 271--Outlay Report and Request for Reimbursement 190104 

for Construction 
Standard Form 361--Transportation Discrepancy Report 100102 
Standard Form 364--Report of Discrepancy 100102 
Standard Form 1034--Public Voucher for Purchases and Services 080101 

Other Than Personal 
Standard Form 1035--Public Voucher for Purchases and Services 080101 

Other Than Personal--Continuation Sheet 
Standard Form 1049--Public Voucher for Refunds 100107 
Standard Form 1080--Voucher for Transfer Between Appropriations 100101/120210 

and/or Funds 
Standard Form 1081--Voucher and Schedule of Withdrawals 100101/100107 

and Credits 
Standard Form 1165--Receipt for Cash 100106 
Standard Form 1443--Contractor's Request for Progress Payment 100203 
Treasury Department Form 720--Quarterly Federal Excise Tax Return 060201 
Treasury Department Form 843--Claim for Refund and Request 060201

 for Abatement 
Treasury Department Form 1096--Annual Summary and Transmittal of 060601 

United States Information Returns 
Treasury Department Form 1099--Statement for Recipients of 060505 

Miscellaneous Income 
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Grants 
Administration Office Review of Payment Request 
Cash Management Improvement Act for Grants 
Methods of Payment 
Paying the Request 
Payment Request 
Responsibility for Collection of Debts for Grants and 

Other Assistance Instruments 

Internal Controls 

Invoices 
Contractor's Invoice as Supporting Documentation 
Documents Prepared in Foreign Languages 
Multiple 
Processing 
Proper 
Translation Certificate 

Payments 
Absentees 
Actual Delivery 
Advance 
Advance Payment Recoupments 
Advertising 
Arbitrator Fees 
Armed Forces Personnel in Confinement 
Army Corps of Engineers 
Assignee 
Attorney Fee                          
Automobiles 
Awards to Bid Protesters 
Blood Purchases 
Budget Clearing Accounts 
Cash Awards to Military Members 
Certificate of Performance 
Civilian Uniform Allowances 
Confinement of Female Prisoners 
Constructive Delivery 
Contingencies Fund Use 
Copies of Official Records or Documents 
Copyrights 
Cost Reimbursement 
Credit Card--I.M.P.A.C. 
Damages to GSA Motor Pool Vehicles 
Defense Budget Operating Fund 
Demurrage on Cylinders 
Designs 

190105

190101


190104

190201


010302 

090301 
090401 
090402 

100102


190103

190106


090302 
070201 
090403 

120110


040102/100206/100207

100206/100207 

120213

130111

090501 

120101/120103 

120102

120202

100107

120223

090603


120214


120222

120209


120303


100103

120219

120208


120218

120217


120204


120220


100102


120208

100202


120210
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DFAS-IN, Directorate for Transportation Payments 
Discrimination Complaints 
Disputes and Questionable Payments 
Distribution of Payment Vouchers 
Documentation 
Drinking Water 
Dropped from Inventory 
Emergency Notification Service (9-1-1) 
Expense of Border Clearance Inspectors 
Fast Pay 
Financing Payments 
Fire Protection 
Foreign Country Requirements 
Foreign Currency 
GSA Material and Services 
Government Bills of Lading 
Government Corporation 
Government Printing Office 
Government Transportation Request 
Grace Period 
Handling Charges 
Hospital Accreditation 
Imprest Fund 
Interagency 
Interest Awarded by ASBCA 
Interest Penalty Requirements 
Interest Rate 
Leases--General 
Liabilities--Matching of Request for Payment Before Disbursement 

130105 
120228 

070304 
080502 
090604 
120203 
100102 

120206 
120201 

090604/100301 
100202/100203/100204/100205/100206 

120227 
040108 

130109 
100104 

130201 
100105 

100105 
130208 

070308 
120226 

120225 
100106 
040103 
120109 
070301 
070306 

050101 
010103 

Library of Congress 100105 
Local Government 040106 
Local Payments for Travel Shipments 130106 
Lost or Damaged Clothing (Military) 120221 
Matching of Request for Payments to Obligations and Liabilities 010103

 Before Disbursements 
Medical Services Provided Civilian Non-Federal Sources 120207 
Military Sealift Command 130110 
Municipal Services 120216 
Overseas Payments for Non-Ocean Cargo Movement 130108 
Partial Payments 070305/100201 
Patents 120208 
Payee Name and Address 080501 
Paying Office Copy 090605 
Pollution Control Permits or Fees 120215 
Recurring 090502 
Reimbursement to Treasury in Settlement of Contractor Claims 120108 
State Government 040106 
Tuition 120212/120224 
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Payments by Designated Finance Offices Outside CONUS 130107 
Personal Expenditure Reimbursements 

Awards Ceremony 110210 
Board and Room for Dependent Children 110204 
Civil Air Patrol 110102 
Civilian Dental Treatment 110107 
Civilian Medical Treatment 110107 
Contract Quarters for Foreign Military Sales Travelers 110212 
Defense Attache' Payments 110211 
Defense Investigative Service 110203 
Dues 110104 
Fees 110104 
General 110101 
Government Employees Training Act 110109 
Government Property 110208 
Household Goods--Local Movement 110105 
Household Goods--Services 110209 
Medical--Continuing Education 110205 
Medical Professional Specialty Board Examinations 110110 
Mortuary Expense 110106 
Notary Public Expenditures 110108 
Official Business 110206 
Official Entertainment 110207 
Official Recruiting Duty 110201 
Passports 110103 
Return of Absentees 120110 
Special Conveyances 110202 
Visas 110103 

Pollution Control Fees and Permits 120215 

Postal Services and Small Package Delivery Costs 
Address Correction Costs 160605 
Business Reply Mail 160603 
CONUS Commercial Meter Settings 160502 
Express Mail 160606 
General Payment Procedures 160201 
Installation Mail Managers 160101 
Method of Payment 160102 
Overseas Commercial Meter Settings 160501 
Postage Due Costs 160604 
Postage Stamps 160602 
Post Office Box Rental 040105 
Purchase of Envelopes 160601 
Purchase of Foreign Postage 040105 
Remote Meters 160504 
Refund for Spoiled Meter Tapes 160503 

A-6




DoD Financial Management Regulation Volume 10, Appendix A 

Small Domestic Freight Shipments 160401 
United States Postal Service 
United States Postal Service Advance Deposit Trust 160301 

Progress Payments 100203/100204 

Progress Payment Recoupments 100205 

Prompt Payment Act 
Acceptance 
Computation of Payment Due Date 070205 
Date Stamping Documents 070103 
Exceptions 
Interest Penalties 
Accrual 070307 

Additional 
Computation 

Reason Codes for Payments 070501 
Waiver         070303 
Interest Rate 

        Introduction 070101 
Proper Invoice  070201 
Reports 070601 

Quality Control 010301 

Receiving Reports 090601/090606 

Recurring Payments 

Retention Amounts on Construction Contracts 

Rewards for Recovery of Lost DoD Property 120211 

Royalty and Cooperative Research Development Agreement Income 100401 

Subscriptions 
Taxes 

Arms and Ammunition 
060503 

Custom Duties on Foreign Purchases 
 Custom Exemptions 

Environmental Assessments 
Federal Excise 
Foreign 060502 
General 060101 
Local 
Payments in Lieu of Taxes 060501 

160607


070202 

070102 

070302 
070307 

070306 

090502 

090503 

040104 

060401 
060402 
060504 
060201 

060301 

A-7 



Volume 10, Appendix A DoD Financial Management Manual 

State 
TD Form 1096--Annual Summary and Transmittal of 

United States Information Returns 
TD Form 1099-MISC--Statement for Recipient of 

Miscellaneous Income

120205 
Transportation 

Adjustments by General Accounting Office 
Allowable Prepaid Transportation 
Appropriations or Funds Chargeable to Transportation Supplies 
Army Corps of Engineers Payments 
Correct Rates 
General Services Administration 
DD Form 652 (Meal Ticket) 
Designated Paying Offices Outside CONUS 
DFAS IN, Directorate for Transportation Payments 
En Route Expense (Drive-Away Carrier) 
Foreign Currency Payments 
Freight Charges Liability 
Government Bills of Lading                   

Carrier Billing 
Freight Charges


Notations Required

Payments


Premium 
Refund on Overpayment of Transportation Costs 
Title 41, Code of Federal Regulations, Public Contracts 

060301 
060601 

060505 

       Telephone Service 

140201 
140104 

130204 
130111 

130104 
130207 

140107 
130107 
130105 
140103 

130109 
140106 
130201 

130203 
130205 
130202 
130103 
130206 
130209 

130101 

130208 
130106 
130110 

Excess 

and Property Management 
Transportation Requests 

Local Payments 
Military Sealift Command Payments 
Nontemporary Storage of Household Goods                                                                      

Cost 
General 
Invoices 
Local Drayage 
Occupancy of Government or Government 

Controlled Quarters 
Paid Vouchers 
Payments 
Traffic Management Officer Responsibility 
Voucher Preparation 

Overpayment 
Overseas Payments for Non-Ocean Cargo Movement 
Postal Charges 
Prepaid Transportation Costs 
Prepayment Audit 

150201 
150101 
150201 

150301 
150201 

150104 
150104 

150102 
150103 
130104 

130108 
140102 
140104 

130104 
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Rates 130103 
Receipt Requirements for Transportation Charges 140105 
Warrants 130210 

Tuition                                    120212/120224 

Unilateral Purchase Orders 030110 

Vouchers 
Paid 090701/150201 
Reimbursement 100101 
Transfer (SF 1080 and SF 1081) 100101 
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